1-31-92	PFCODDATION TO 07-31-		~'4EET		ENT OF COMMERCE rademark Office
7·/7·00 Tab settings •				,	,
To the Honcrable Commissioner documents or copy thereof.	101417	/JJ agemarks:	Please re	cord the atta	ched original
1. Name of conveying party(ie	s):	2. Name ar	nd address	s of receivin	g party(ies):
LAWRENCE E. FOLTZER		Name: ALCATEL USA SOURCING, L.P. Internal Address: Street Address: 1000 Coit Road, MS LEGL2 City: Plano State: Texas			
Additional name(s) of conveyi attached? Yes $\underline{X}$ No					
3. Nature of conveyance:		ZIP:			14 J
X Assignment Security Agreement Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No				
Execution Date(s):JULY 1	3 <u>, 2000</u>				
4. Application number(s) or p	atent number(s):	09/619	1576		- <del></del>
If this document is being fil application is: JULY 13, GRATING FILTER (FBGF) (ATTY. D	<u> 2000; entitled WII</u>	a new appli DE TUNING R	cation, t	he execution	date of the FIBER BRAGG
A. Patent Application No.(	s)	B. Pate	ent No.(s)	}	
Additio	nal numbers attac	hed?	Yes <u>X</u>	No	
5. Name and address of party correspondence concerning be mailed:	to whom document should	6. Total r		applications	and patents
Name: Richard A. Mysliwi Internal Address: Alcatel Street Address: 1000 Coit Road M/S LEGL2/3 City: Planc State: TX		_X Enc Aut	.00 E	FR 3.41)	to deposit
ZIP: <u>75075</u> Direct Telephone calls to: Shreen K. Danamraj, Esq. (972) 720-1202		8. Deposit	03-1130 h duplicat		is page if
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPA	CE		
9. Statement and signa	ture.	of the t	foregoin	a informati	ion is true

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

<u>Shreen K. Danamraj</u> Name of Person Signing Signature Signature

July 17, 2000

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet: 4

PATENT REEL: 010948 FRAME: 0560

PATENT APPLICATION

DOCKET NO.: 1285-0022

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, LAWRENCE E. FOLTZER ("ASSIGNOR"), an individual who resides at the

address set forth below, is the sole owner of the entire interest in the invention for:

WIDE TUNING RANGE ACOUSTO-OPTICAL

FIBER BRAGG GRATING FILTER (FBGF)

for which application for United States Letters Patent is being made; and

WHEREAS, ALCATEL USA SOURCING, L.P. ("ASSIGNEE"), a limited partnership

organized and existing under the laws of the State of Texas, having its principal place of business

at 1000 Coit Road, M/S LEGL2, Plano, Texas 75075, is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S entire

interest in the invention, and in the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue therefrom;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby

assigns unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR'S entire

interest in said invention and in said application, including any provisional applications upon which

this application claims priority, and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions,

reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof. ASSIGNOR

hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for

said invention, insofar as ASSIGNOR'S interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE.

-1-

PATENT

REEL: 010948 FRAME: 0561

PATENT APPLICATION

DOCKET NO.: 1285-0022

ASSIGNOR also hereby assigns to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal

representatives, the full and exclusive interest in the invention disclosed in said application

throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models,

industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world, including all

rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and

all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries.

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any powers-of-attorney, applications, assignments,

declarations, affidavits, and any other papers necessary to perfect such interest in ASSIGNEE, its

successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby further agrees that he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its

successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to him respecting any improvements

in said invention. At the expense of said ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR agrees to testify in any legal

proceedings; sign all lawful papers; execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue,

and substitute applications; make all lawful oaths; and generally do everything possible to vest title

in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to

obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

-2-

PATENT REEL: 010948 FRAME: 0562

PATENT APPLICATION DOCKET NO.: 1285-0022

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have duly e	executed this assignment this day of
	S 7.4
4250 Deer Meadow Lane Occidental, CA 95465 USA	Lawrence E. Foltzer
SIGNATURE OF LAWRENCE E. FOLTZER WITN	SHRGEN K.DANAMRAJ IESSED BY:
	Printed Name
1 Dann 9/13/00	BBIB CLAYTON AVE.

**RECORDED: 07/17/2000**